J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

d States Patent and Trademark Office

Paris (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

PADEMAN name of conveying party(ies):

anakantanik bira (...

REC(APR 0 3 2013 & TRAD

Stephen G. Janoski

Name of Person Signing

	3657136
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Wame of conveying party(ies): CGG, L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: SH Group Global IP Holdings, L.L.C.
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other limited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 591 West Putnam Avenue City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Country: United States of America Zip: 06830 Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 27, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Other Company Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text 77/491,996; 77/531,748; 77/531,770; 77/547,542; 77/551,808 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling SH HOTELS & RESORTS (filed June 5, 2008; filed July 25, 2008)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,112,038; 4,112,039 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
filed August 20, 2008); TH TREE HOUSE HOTEL RESIDENCES 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen G. Janoski	(registered March 13, 2012; and registered March 13, 2012).
Internal Address: Suite 600 Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{190.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Enclosed
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 659-9076 Docket Number: 58821 Email Address: SGJdocketing@roylance.com	8. Payment Information: Deposit Accounts Number เก๋ 18-2229ลดลดล24 77491996 Authorized User, Name 48 คล 0
9. Signature:	April 3, 2013
Signature 3.2	ン Nate

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0807

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CGG, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CGG, L.L.C." TO "SH GROUP GLOBAL IP HOLDINGS, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100

090309991

CATION: 7214381

DATE: 03-27-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0808

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 PM 03/27/2009 FILED 01:55 PM 03/27/2009 SRV 090309991 - 4132312 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CGG, L	.L.C.	indicated beautiful to the first of the second second second	unicana di manana di	
			the limited liab	ility company is hereby amer
		Global IP Holdin		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				

			M.4	

IN WI	TNESS WH	IEREOF, the	undersigned h	ave executed this Certificate
			_	
			_	
			March	, A.D. <u>2009</u>
			March	
			March	Authorized Person(s)

DE084 - 8/15/03 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 04/03/2013